City of Tawas City

Wastewater Collection System Improvements and Maintenance

Updated January 2023

DESCRIPTION OF WORK/LOCATION

2023-24

2024-25

2025-26

2026-27

2027-28

2028-29

2029-30

2030-31

2031-32

Load Bank Test Generators

1,800

2,000

2,250

Second Avenue Crane Inspection

200

200

225

225

225

225

225

225

225

PIPE WORK BETWEEN MANHOLES

MH 13-14 dig and repair crack 214' from MH 214

1,000

MH 12-13 dig and repair drip 3' from MH 13

1,000

MH 315-316 dig and repair tap 122' from MH 315

1,000

MH 424-424 DE dig and repair broken cap 562' from MH 424

1,000

MH 424 DE install manhole

9,500

MH 427-428 dig and repair 167' from MH 427

1,000

MANHOLE WORK

MH 10 Rehab, Frame and Cover

900

MH 11 Rehab, Frame and Cover

900

MH 13 Rehab, Frame, Cover and Line 7'

2,340

MH 14 Rehab, Frame, Cover and Line 6'

2,580

MH 29 Rehab, Frame and Cover

900

MH 208 Rehab, Frame and Cover

900

MH 426 Install Gasketed 1060 cover

325

MH 56 Install Gasketed 1040 Cover

325

MH 56A Install Gasketed 1040 Cover

325

MH 60 Rehab, Frame and Cover

925

MH 615 Rehab, Frame and Cover

350

MH 624A Rehab, Frame and Cover

350

MH 1 Rehab, Frame and Cover

950

MH 2 Rehab, Frame and Cover

950

MH 3 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 2 rows of blocks

1,175

MH 5 Rehab, Frame and Cover

950

MH 12 Rehab, Frame and Cover 1 row of blocks

950

MH 30 Install Gasketed 1060 Cover

350

MH 39 Install Gasketed 1060 Cover

350

MH 53 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 2 rows of blocks

1,175

MH 545 Rehab, Frame and Cover

950

MH 546 Rehab, Frame and Cover

950

MH 213 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks

975

MH 27 Rehab, Frame and Cover

975

MH 28 Rehab, Frame and Cover

975

MH 217 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks

1,025

MH 314 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks

975

MH 315 Rehab, Frame and Cover

1,000

MH 316 Rehab, Frame and Cover

1,000

MH 424 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 3 rows of blocks

1,500

MH 427 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks

1,000

MH 319 Line 4'

1,320

MH 409 Rehab, Frame and Cover 1 row of blocks

1,050

MH 410 Rehab, Frame, Cover 1 row of blocks and Line 9'

4,155

MH 411 Rehab, Frame and Cover 2 rows of blocks

1,100

MH 423 Rehab, Frame and Cover 1 row of blocks

1,050

MH 535 Rehab, Frame and Cover 2 rows of blocks

1,100

MH 536 Rehab, Frame and Cover 1 row of blocks

1,050

MH 537 Rehab, Frame, Cover and Line 8'

3,760

MH 537A Rehab, Frame, Cover and Line 8'

3,760

MH 632 Replace Frame and Cover

1,100

MH 44 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks

1,100

MH 44A Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks

1,100

MH 320 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 2 rows of blocks

1,150

MH 322 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks

1,100

MH 538 Install Gasketed 1040 cover

400

MH 539 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks

1,100

MH 541 Install Gasketed 1040 cover

400




2023-24

2024-25

2025-26

2026-27

2027-28

2028-29

2029-30

2030-31

2031-32

LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS

Line First Avenue LS Wet Well

19,000

Line Second Avenue LS Wet Well

40,000

Line Wet Well at Bay Drive LS

16,500

Replace Pumps and Panel at M-55 LS

40,000

Bay Drive LS Rehabilitation

75,000

First Avenue LS Rehabilitation

80,000

Second Avenue LS Rehabilitation*

860,000

Industrial Avenue LS Rehabilitation*

331,000

TOTAL OF PROJECTS IDENTIFIED FOR EACH YEAR

*Full projects are described in SAW Grant CIP Plans

70,045

18,975

51,750

95,175

100,670

8,575

225

860,225

333,475




|
I %
| Cedar Street
|
@
e W e I ! !
I z £
3 E i
' : : H C
H H N g
| 2 3 L
H z P
| H 2
[B
5
l Fir Street <
r ] |
a | Sunset Drive
I Roberta Drive
i German Street
| oberta Drive
| i
2023-2024 v 8 :
| 2 5 Jefferson Street
= g 3
= B
' : 3
- i = £
fifia OTive 5
2
! t Vi impro
| 8 %
g =1
2026-2027 | " - .
z
- ! § Pa rk Birch | Spring
| £ i
: l
2027-202 ! :
e
I North Street |®
''''''''''''''''''''''' - North Street
North Street North Street North Street Toorth Sireet North Street el
g g
g : s 3
£ z i H S =
E £ 2 : z H
K] E I3 s H E
H 3 5
a 4
£ H
» = First Street
_g
irst Street First Street __!

First Avenue

Q O

Second Streel

Third Avenue

Second Street é‘

was City Sports
Memory Gardens omplex tamare Street
Cemetery

Fifth Avenue

Shoreline
Park

Whittemore eef

Dead Creek

Sixth Avenue

//

5 N Mathews Street
] H s\ Sawyer
Union Squ : v
S a Thgrnt
Park |*®
R e Fourth Street Fourth Street

Seventh Avenue

Eleventh Avenue

industrial PV

Tenth Avenus

| ixth Street

120 Acres of Undeveloped Property

\SEF}\

%
&
s,

%

Margo St.

Nanette Avenue

Grove Avenue

T A

amsavene PArk

&
T
5
()

Hill Top Road

Townline Road
@
&

&

s




	Agenda
	Manager's report
	Public Participation Plan (1-2) 2022-12-21
	Master Plan Action Items updates - jan 2023
	park project updates - Jan 2023
	street paving - 2022-2026

