## City of Tawas City Wastewater Collection System Improvements and Maintenance Updated January 2023

	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	2031-32
DESCRIPTION OF WORK/LOCATION									
Load Bank Test Generators			1,800			2,000			2,250
Second Avenue Crane Inspection	200	200	225	225	225	225	225	225	225
PIPE WORK BETWEEN MANHOLES									
MH 13-14 dig and repair crack 214' from MH 214	1,000								
MH 12-13 dig and repair drip 3' from MH 13	1,000								
MH 315-316 dig and repair tap 122' from MH 315				1,000					
MH 424-424 DE dig and repair broken cap 562' from MH 424				1,000					
MH 424 DE install manhole				9,500					
MH 427-428 dig and repair 167' from MH 427					1,000				
MANHOLE WORK					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
MH 10 Rehab, Frame and Cover	900								
MH 11 Rehab, Frame and Cover	900								
MH 13 Rehab, Frame, Cover and Line 7'	2,340								
MH 14 Rehab, Frame, Cover and Line 6'	2,580								
MH 29 Rehab, Frame and Cover	900								
MH 208 Rehab, Frame and Cover	900								
MH 426 Install Gasketed 1060 cover	325								
MH 56 Install Gasketed 1040 Cover		325							
MH 56A Install Gasketed 1040 Cover		325							
MH 60 Rehab, Frame and Cover		925							
MH 615 Rehab, Frame and Cover		350							
MH 624A Rehab, Frame and Cover		350							
MH 1 Rehab, Frame and Cover			950						
MH 2 Rehab, Frame and Cover			950						
MH 3 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 2 rows of blocks			1,175						
MH 5 Rehab, Frame and Cover			950						
MH 12 Rehab, Frame and Cover 1 row of blocks			950						
MH 30 Install Gasketed 1060 Cover			350						
MH 39 Install Gasketed 1060 Cover			350						
MH 53 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 2 rows of blocks			1,175						
MH 545 Rehab, Frame and Cover			950						
MH 546 Rehab, Frame and Cover			950						
MH 213 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks			975						
MH 27 Rehab, Frame and Cover				975					
MH 28 Rehab, Frame and Cover				975					
MH 217 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks				1,025					
MH 314 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks				975					
MH 315 Rehab, Frame and Cover				1,000					
MH 316 Rehab, Frame and Cover				1,000					
MH 424 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 3 rows of blocks				1,500					
MH 427 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks				1,000					
MH 319 Line 4'					1,320				
MH 409 Rehab, Frame and Cover 1 row of blocks					1,050				
MH 410 Rehab, Frame, Cover 1 row of blocks and Line 9'					4,155				
MH 411 Rehab, Frame and Cover 2 rows of blocks					1,100				
MH 423 Rehab. Frame and Cover 1 row of blocks					1,050				
MH 535 Rehab, Frame and Cover 2 rows of blocks					1,100				
MH 536 Rehab, Frame and Cover 1 row of blocks					1,050				
MH 537 Rehab, Frame, Cover and Line 8'					3,760				
MH 537A Rehab, Frame, Cover and Line 8'					3,760				
MH 632 Replace Frame and Cover					1,100				
MH 44 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks					1,100	1,100			
MH 44A Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks						1,100			
MH 320 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 2 rows of blocks						1,150			
MH 322 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks						1,100			
MH 538 Install Gasketed 1040 cover						400			
MH 539 Rehab, Frame and Cover, 1 row of blocks									
MH 541 Install Gasketed 1040 cover						1,100 400			
IAILI 747 IIISIGII AGSVEIEN TAAN FAAFI	1	1	l	l	1	400			

	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	2031-32
LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS									
Line First Avenue LS Wet Well	19,000								
Line Second Avenue LS Wet Well	40,000								
Line Wet Well at Bay Drive LS		16,500							
Replace Pumps and Panel at M-55 LS			40,000						
Bay Drive LS Rehabilitation				75,000					
First Avenue LS Rehabilitation					80,000				
Second Avenue LS Rehabilitation*								860,000	
Industrial Avenue LS Rehabilitation*									331,000
TOTAL OF PROJECTS IDENTIFIED FOR EACH YEAR	70,045	18,975	51,750	95,175	100,670	8,575	225	860,225	333,475

<sup>\*</sup>Full projects are described in SAW Grant CIP Plans

